Moneris ACDelco.

Preferred Rates For Your Business

AC Delco Distributors and Moneris’ are pleased to introduce preferred card payment processing rates for your business'.

Per Transaction Rate

Standard Merchant
Discount Rate (MDR)

Electronic Merchant

Discount Rate (MDR)

Consumer Cards 1.51% 1.61% Card Brand Fee (Interac) of $0.008 will apply to each Interac transaction.
Corporate Cards 2.00% 2.10%
Premium Cards 1.72% 1.81%

Premium Elite Cards 2.18% 2.55% POS Solution(s) Rates
Card Brand Fee (Visa) of 0.09% will apply to all gross sales dollar volume processed and Card Brand Standalone - iCT250 $28.00/Month
Foreign Fee (Visa) of 0.40% will apply to all gross foreign sales dollar volume processed. Sheri Range Wireless — iWL220 $44 00/Month

Long Range Wireless — iWL255 $52.00/Month
MasterCard Electronic Merchant Standard Merchant Lle20h il SIS i
Discount Rate (MDR) Discount Rate (MDR) Imprinter Rental $16.00/Year
Consumer Cards 1.39% 1.66%
Corporate Cards 2.06% 2.06%
Premium Card 1.52% 2.29% i
remium tards 2 2 Amgl;an CE:xp;ess / $0.15/transaction

Premium Elite Cards 1.95% 2.58% ther Cards

Card Brand Fee (MasterCard) of 0.08% will apply to all gross sales dollar volume processed, and L Account Service PaCkage $5.00/month

Card Brand Foreign Fee (Visa) of 0.60% will apply to all gross foreign sales dollar volume processed.

Standard Merchant Existing Moneris Merchant:

Discover Discount Rate (MDR) Discount Rate (MDR) |:| I'm already a Moneris merchant and would like to take
advantage of the Preferred Merchant Program.

Electronic Merchant

Oy O,
Consumer Cards 1.68% 1.80% I:I I'm already a Moneris merchant and would like to
Corporate Cards 2.31% 2.71% upgrade or order additional equipment.
Premium Cards 2.06% 2.18%
Name:
Premium Elite Cards 2.33% 2.68%

My Moneris Merchant Number:

Card Brand Fee (Discover) of 0.063% will apply to all gross sales dollar volume processed, and Card
Brand Foreign Fee (Discover) of 0.40% will apply to all gross foreign sales dollar volume processed.

Telephone: Fax No:

Email:

Signature:

New Moneris Merchant: D | would like to become a Moneris merchant and take advantage of the Preferred Merchant Program.

Name: Merchant Title:

Address:

City: Province: Postal Code:
Telephone: Fax No:

Email: Signature:

Chain No: 600052721

Fax No: 1-877-920-6900

Email: Moneris-SalesLeads@moneris.com

See reverse for further information and details regarding the rates quoted above.




Moneris ACDelco.

Moneris makes card payment processing
simple and secure.

Moneris is North America’s leading processor of debit and credit card payment processing, for businesses of any size to accept
card payments from their customers. Moneris offers a ‘single point of contact’ for VISA®, Mastercard®, Discover’, UnionPay”,
Interac’, American Express” and offers point-of-sale (POS) equipment and solutions — from in-store PIN pads and terminals to
mobile, wireless to e-commerce.

Why Partner with Moneris?

Competitive Visa, Mastercard, Deposit flexibility Reliability
Discover, UnionPay, Interac and

. Deposit the proceeds of your card We have one of the most reliable payment
American Express rates . . : . . .
transactions directly into any Canadian processing systems, helping to ensure that
With Moneris, we can help you save bank or credit union business account. your cash flow is not interrupted.

on your card payment processing with
great low rates.

The latest POS technology 24/7/365 service and support Platform for growth

Our POS solutions utilize the latest English and French service Moneris continually invests in new

communication options. representatives are available to technology to support changes in the
provide you with assistance, marketplace and your growing business.

whenever you need help.

Gift Card program Proudly Canadian

Gift Cards are an easy and We are Canadian owned and operated.
cost-effective way to increase sales
and attract new customers.

® |
Qﬂ'e’ac VISA “ 5 DISCOVER] | Qm_ &Pay G Pay

TAll pricing quoted in this document is subject to change, cancellation or withdrawal at any time and other fees may also apply. Rates apply to Canadian locations of qualified association members. The rates you will be
required to pay will be confirmed in your Card Acceptance Form that you acknowledge following Moneris' acceptance of your merchant application. These rates are offered as a package and are not offered separately
nor can they be combined with any other offer. New merchants may be subject to Moneris’ approval and Moneris is under no obligation to approve a merchant for card processing or other services and reserves the right
to determine a qualified merchant in accordance with its credit adjudication and other policies and procedures. Following satisfactory internal Moneris approval, merchants will be required to agree to, and agree to be
bound by, the terms and conditions under the merchant and/or other agreement(s) with Moneris. Additional POS and Ecommerce solutions are available to you at preferred member rates. Please speak to your Moneris
Sales Representative for further details.

**Moneris will collect, use, and disclose the personal information you provide in this form in accordance with its Privacy Policy, available online at: https://www.moneris.com/en/privacy-policy

1. Wholesale Discount Rate for American Express

2.0.09% as of April 1, 2019

3. Subject to your eligibility to particiapte in the American Express OptBlue Program

MONERIS, MONERIS & Design are registered trade-marks of Moneris Solutions Corporation. VISA is a registered trade-mark of Visa Canada Inc. Mastercard is a registered trade-mark of MASTERCARD International Inc.
INTERAC and INTERAC FLASH are registered trade-marks of Interac Inc. DISCOVER is a registered trade-mark of Discover Financial Services. UnionPay is a registered trademark of China Unionpay Co., Ltd. AMERICAN

EXPRESS is a registered trade-mark of American Express Company. Apple, the Apple logo, and Apple Pay are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries. Google Pay is a trademark of Google
LLC. Android, Google Pay, and the Google Logo are trademarks of Google LLC. All other marks or registered trade-marks are the marks or registered trademarks of their respective owners.
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